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SEA GRANT MARINE EDUCATION CONTACTS 
.
ALASKA 
*Sherri Pristash 
Alaska Sea Grant College Program 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 755040    
Fairbanks, AK  99775-5040 
(P) 907-474-6701      
(F) 907-474-6285 
(E) s.pristash@uaf.edu 
 
CALIFORNIA 
*Lynn Whitley 
Director of Education 
USC Sea Grant  
University of Southern California 
3616 Trousdale Pkwy. AHF 209 
Los Angeles, CA 90089-0373 
(P) 213-740-1964 
(F) 213-740-5936 
(E) lwhitley@usc.edu 
 
*Shauna Oh 
Marine Program Specialist  
California Sea Grant College Program 
University of California 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0232 
(P) 858 822-2708 
(F) 858 534-2231 
(E) shaunaoh@ucsd.edu 
 
CONNECTICUT 
*Diana Payne, Ph.D. 
Connecticut Sea Grant 
The University of Connecticut 
1080 Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT 06340-6048 
(P) 860-405-9248 
(F) 860-405-9109 
(E) diana.payne@uconn.edu 
 

DELAWARE 
*William Hall 
Delaware Sea Grant 
University of Delaware 
700 Pilottown Road 
Lewes, DE 19958-1298 
(P) 302-645-4253 
(F) 302-645-4007 
(E) bhall@udel.edu 
 
FLORIDA 
*Michael S. Spranger, Ph.D  
Asst. Director, Florida Sea Grant 
Extension  
University of Florida IFAS Extension  
P. O. Box 110405  
Gainesville, FL 32611-0405  
(P) 352-392-1837  
(F) 352-392-5113  
(E) spranger@ufl.edu 
 
Maia McGuire, PH.D 
Sea Grant Extension Marine Agent 
3125 Ag Center Drive 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
(P) 904-209-0430 
(F) 904-209-0431 
(E) mpmcg@ufl.edu 
  
Christina Verlinde 
Sea Grant Extension Marine Agent  
Santa Rosa County Extension Office 
6263 Dogwood Drive  
Milton, FL 32570  
(P) (850) 623-3868 
(F) (850) 623-6151 
(E) chrismv@ufl.edu 
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GEORGIA 
*Mare Timmons, Ph.D. 
Marine Education Specialist 
Sea Grant Intern & Volunteer 
Coordinator 
University of Georgia 
Marine Education Center & Aquarium 
30 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah GA 31411 
(P) 912 598-2353 
(F) 912 598-2302 
(E) mare@arches.uga.edu 
 
Sanders, Dodie 
Marine Educator and Outreach 
Coordinator  
Marine Extension Service 
30 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA 31411-1011 
(P) 912-598-2340 
(F) 912-598-2302  
(E) sandersd@uga.edu 
 
Bob Williams 
Marine Education Specialist 
Marine Extension Service 
University of Georgia 
Marine Education Center & Aquarium 
30 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah GA 31411 
(P) 912 598-23338 
(F) 912 598-2302 
(E) bobwms@uga.edu 
 
HAWAII 
*Elizabeth Kumabe Maynard 
University of Hawaii Sea Grant College 
Program 
HIG 211 
2525 Correa Road 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
(P) 808-956-2860 
(F) 808-956-2858 
(E) kumabe@hawaii.edu 

Sara Peck 
University of Hawaii Sea Grant College 
Program 
Natural Energy Laboratory of Hawaii 
P.O. Box 489 
Kailua-Kona, HI 96745 
(P) 808-329-2861 
(F) 808-329-6998 
(E) peck@hawaii.edu 
 
ILLINOIS-INDIANA 
*Robin Goettel 
Illinois-Indiana Sea Grant 
University of Illinois 
368 NSRC, MC 635 
1101 West Peabody Drive 
Urbana, IL 61801 
(P) 217-333-9448 
(F) 217-333-8046 
(E) goettel@uiuc.edu 
 
LOUISIANA 
*Dianne Lindstedt 
Louisiana State University 
LA Sea Grant College Program 
201 Sea Grant Building 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
(P) 225/ 578-1558 (Sept) 
(F) 225/ 578-6331 
(E) dlindst@lsu.edu 
 
MAINE 
*Beth Owen 
Education Coordinator  
Maine Sea Grant 
5784 York Complex 
University of Maine 
Orono ME 04469-5784 
(P) 207.581.1440 
(F) 207.581.1426 
(E) beth.owen@maine.edu 
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MARYLAND 
*J. Adam Frederick 
Marine Education Specialist 
Maryland Sea Grant Extension Program 
Center of Marine Biotechnology 
701 East Pratt St 
Baltimore, MD   21202 
(P) (410) 234-8850 
(F) (410) 234-8896 
(E) frederic@mdsg.umd.edu 
 
Jackie Takacs 
Southern Maryland Agent (AL;PZ) 
University of Maryland 
Chesapeake Biological Laboratory 
P.O. Box 38, One Williams Street 
Solomons, MD 20688-0038 
(P) (410) 326-7356 
(F) (410) 326-7302 
(E) takacs@cbl.umces.edu 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
*Brandy Moran Wilbur 
MIT Sea Grant Program 
MIT Bldg. NE20-377 
3 Cambridge Center 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
(P) 617 253-5944 
(F) 617-252-1615 
(E) bmmoran@mit.edu 
 
*Katherine Madin, Ph.D. 
Marine Educator 
Woods Hole Sea Grant Program 
193 Oyster Pond Road, MS #2 
Woods Hole, MA 02543-1525 
(P) (508) 289-3639 
(F)(508) 457-2172 
(E) kmadin@whoi.edu  
 
 
 
 

MICHIGAN 
*Steve Stewart, 
District Extension Sea Grant Educator 
Chair, Sea Grant Educators Network 
21885 Dunham Road, Suite 12 
Clinton Township, MI 48036 
(P) 586-469-7431   
(F) 586-469-6948  fax   
(E) stew@msu.edu 
 
MINNESOTA 
*Bruce Munson, Ph.D. 
University of Minnesota Sea Grant 
Program 
2305 East Fifth Street 
Duluth, MN 55812-1445 
(P) 218-726-8106 
(F) 218-726-6556 
(E) bmunson@d.umn.edu 
     www.seagrant.umn.edu 
 
Douglas A. Jensen 
Aquatic Invasive Species Information 
Center Coordinator University of  
Minnesota Sea Grant Program 2305 East 
Fifth Street 
Duluth, MN 55812-1445 
(P) (218) 726-8106 
(F) (218) 726-6556 
(E) djensen1@d.umn.edu 
     www.seagrant.umn.edu 
 
MISSISSIPPI-ALABAMA 
*Sharon H. Walker, Ph.D., Professor 
Emeritus 
The University of Southern Mississippi-
Dept. of Coastal Sciences and  
J.L. Scott Marine Education Center 
Director of Education, MS-AL Sea  
Grant Consortium 703 East Beach Dr. 
Ocean Springs, MS  39564 
(P) 228-872-4211 
(F) 228-872-4279 
sharon.walker@usm.edu 
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marine.ed@usm.ed 
AND     

NOAA Special Projects Education Officer 
1315 East West Highway 
R/SG Silver Spring, MD  20910  
(P) 301-734-1057  
(F) 301-713-0799  
  
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
*Mark Wiley 
Marine Extension Specialist 
NH Sea Grant & UNH Cooperative 
Extension 
Kingman Farm 
University of New Hampshire 
Durham, NH  03824-3512 
(P) (603) 749-1565 
(F) (603) 743-3997  
(E) mark.wiley@unh.edu 
     www.unh.edu/marine-education  
 

Ann S. Reid 
Coordinator Great Bay Coast Watch 
Kingman Farm Hse/UNH  
Durham,NH 03824 
(P) (603) 749-1565 
(F) (603) 743-3997 
(E) ann.reid@unh.edu 
      www.gbcw.unh.edu/ 
 
NEW JERSEY 
*Claire Antonucci 
New Jersey Marine Science Consortium 
Building # 22 Fort Hancock 
Highlands, NJ 07732 
(P) 732-872-1300 Ext.22 
(F) 732-291-4483 
(E) cantonucci@njmsc.org 
 
 
 
 
 

NEW YORK 
*Helen Domske 
Coastal Education Specialist and Great 
Lakes Program Associate Director 
New York Sea Grant 
204 Jarvis Hall, SUNY at Buffalo 
Buffalo, NY 14260-4400 
(P) (716) 645-3610 
(F) (716) 645-3612 
(E) hmd4@cornell.edu 
 
Barbara Branca 
New York Sea Grant 
121 Discovery Hall 
SUNY at Stony Brook 
Stony Brook, NY 11794-5001 
(P) 631-632-6956 
(F) 631-632-6917 
(E) barbara.branca@stonybrook.edu 
 
Robert Kent 
New York Sea Grant 
Cornell University Research and 
Extension Center 
3059 Sound Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901-1098 
(P) 631-727-3910 
(F) 631-369-5944 
(E) rjk13@cornell.edu 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
*Terri Kirby Hathaway 
Marine Education Specialist 
North Carolina Sea Grant 
PO Box 699 
217 Budleigh Street 
Manteo, NC 27964 
(P) 252-475-3663, ext. 32 
(F) 252-475-3545 
(E) terrikh@csi.northcarolina.edu 
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Katie Mosher, Communications Director 
North Carolina Sea Grant 
North Carolina State University 
Box 8605 
1575 Varsity Drive, Module 1 
Raleigh, NC  27695  
(P) 919-515-9069 
(F) 919-515-7095 
(E) katie_mosher@ncsu.edu 
 
Jack Thigpen, Extension Leader 
North Carolina Sea Grant 
Box 8605 
1575 Varsity Drive, Module 1 
Raleigh, NC  27695  
(P) 919-515-3012 
(F) 919-515-7095 
(E) jack_thigpen@ncsu.edu 
 
OHIO 
*Rosanne Fortner 
Ohio Sea Grant 
COSEE Great Lakes 
113 Paula Circle 
Oak Island, NC 28465-6020 
(P) 910-278-6754 
(F) 910-278-6754  
(E) fortner.2@osu.edu 
 
Jeffrey M. Reutter, Ph.D., Director  
Ohio Sea Grant College Program,  
F.T. Stone Laboratory,  
Center for Lake Erie Area Research 
(CLEAR), and the  
Great Lakes Aquatic Ecosystem 
Research Consortium (GLAERC)  
The Ohio State University  
Area 100 Research Center, 1314 Kinnear 
Rd., Columbus, Ohio 43212  
(P) (614)292-8949 
(F) (614)292-4364 
(E) reutter.1@osu.edu 
     http://www.sg.ohio-state.edu/ 
 

OREGON 
*William Hanshumaker 
Public Marine Education Specialist 
Oregon Extension Sea Grant Faculty 
Hatfield Marine Science Center 
2030 Marine Science Dr. 
Newport, OR.  97365 
(P) 541.867.0167 
(F) 541.867.0320 (fax) 
(E) bill.hanshumaker@oregonstate.edu 
 
Fawn Custer 
OSU Hatfield Marine Science Center  
2030 Marine Science Drive  
Newport, Oregon 97365 
(P) 541.867.0329 
(F) 541.867.0320  
(E) fawn.cluster@oregonstate.edu 
 
Nancee Hunter 
Director for Education 
Oregon Sea Grant Extension 
Hatfield Marine Science Center  
2030 SE Marine Science Drive  
Newport, OR 97365-5229 
(P) 541-867-0357 
(F) 541-867-0320 
(E) nancee.hunter@oregonstate.edu 
 
Pennsylvania 
*Marti A. Martz 
Pennsylvania Sea Grant 
Regional Science Consortium 
c/o Tom Ridge Environmental Center 
301 Peninsula Drive 
Erie, PA 16505 
(P) 814-217-9015  
(F) 814-217-9021 
(E) mam60@psu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 



Sea Grant Marine Education contacts  
10/17/2007 

 6

Ann M. Faulds 
Penn State Universtiy 
Pennsylvania Sea Grant 
Associate Director 
1450 Edgmont Avenue, Suite 150 
Chester, PA  19013 
(P) 215 806-0894 
(F) 206 984-9617 
(E) amf12@psu.edu 
     http://seagrant.psu.edu/ 
 
PUERTO RICO 
*Lesbia Montero 
Puerto Rico Sea Grant 
CUH College Station 
100 Route 908 
Humacao, PR 00791-4300 
(P) 787-850-9360 
(F) 787-850-0710 
(E) cem_sg@webmail.uprh.edu  
 
Marcia Taylor 
Marine Advisory Service UVI 
RR2 Box 10000 Kingshill 
St. Croix, VI 00850 
(P) 340 692-4046 
(F) 340 692 4047 
(E) mtaylor@uvi.edu 
 
Mayra E. Suárez-Vélez 
Virgin Islands Marine Advisory Service 
Center for Marine and Environmental 
Studies 
Mac Lean Marine Science Center 
University of the Virgin Islands 
St. Thomas, US Virgin Islands 00802 
(P) 340 693-1392 
(F) 340 693-1395 
(E) msuarez@uvi.edu 
 
 
 
 

RHODE ISLAND 
*Alan Desbonnet 
Rhode Island Sea Grant Education 
Coordinator 
RI Sea Grant 
218 South Ferry Road, Box 64, 
GSO/NBC/URI, Narragansett, RI 02882-
1197 
(P) (401)-874-6813 
(F) (401) 874-8340 
(E) aland@gso.uri.edu 
 
Malia Schwartz 
Rhode Island Sea Grant 
Graduate School of Oceanography 
South Ferry Road 
Narragansett, RI 02882-1197 
(P) 401-874-6842 
(F) 401-874-6817 
(E) malias@gso.uri.edu 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
*Lundie Spence, Ph.D. 
South Carolina Sea Grant Consortium 
COSEE-SE Director 
287 Meeting Street 
Charleston, SC 29401 
(P) 843-953-2078 
(F) 843-953-2080 
(E) Lundie.spence@scseagrant.org 
       www.scseagrant.org 
 
TEXAS 
*Willie Younger 
Texas Sea Grant 
Texas State Marine Education Center 
P.O. Box 18 
Matagorda, TX 77457 
(P) 979-863-2940 
(F) 979-863-2598 
(E) w-younger@tamu.edu 
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Julie Massey 
Marine Agent  
Galveston County Marine Extension 
5115 Highway 3 
Dickinson, TX 77539 
(P) 281-534-3413 Ext. # 3 
(F) 281-534-4053 
(E) jk-massey@tamu.edu 
 
John P. O'Connell, M.S. 
County Extension Agent-Marine 
Texas Cooperative Extension  
Texas Sea Grant College Program 
Texas A&M University 
2200 7th Street, 4th Floor 
Bay City, Texas 77414 
(P)  979-245-4100 
(F)  979-245-5661 
(E) j-oconnell@tamu.edu 
 
VERMONT 
*Caitrin Noel 
Outreach and Education Coordinator 
UVM Watershed Alliance 
Rubenstein Ecosystem Science 
Laboratory 
3 College Street 
Burlington, VT 05401 
(P) 802-859-3086 x305  
(F) 802-859-3089  
(E) Caitrin.Noel@uvm.edu 
     http://www.uvm.edu/~watershd 
 
Emma Melvin 
Water Quality Educator 
UVM Extension 
Lake Champlain Sea Grant 
63 Carrigan Drive 
Burlington, VT 05405 
(P) 802-656-9110 
(F)  
(E) Emma-Lynn.Melvin@uvm.edu 
 
 

VIRGINIA 
*Vicki Clark 
Virginia Sea Grant 
(P) 804-684-7169 
(F) 804-684-7161 
(E) vclark@vims.edu 
 
Lee Larkin 
Virginia Sea Grant 
Virginia Institute of Marine Science 
Route 1208 Great Road 
P.O. Box 1346 
Gloucester Point, VA 23062-1346 
(P) 804-684-7172 
(F) 804-684-7161 
(E) larkin@vims.edu 
 
Carol Hopper Brill 
Virginia Sea Grant  
(P) 804-684-7735 
(F) 804-684-7161 
(E) chopper@vims.edu 
 
Lisa Lawrence 
Virginia Sea Grant  
(P) 804-684-7608 
(F) 804-684-7161 
(E) ayers@vims.edu 
 
Christopher Petrone 
Virginia Sea Grant 
(P) 804-684-7175 
(F) 804-684-7161 
(E) petrone@vims.edu 
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WASHINGTON 
*Julie Hahn 
Operations Manager & Education 
Coordinator 
Washington Sea Grant 
University of Washington 
3716 Brooklyn Avenue NE 
Box 355060 
Seattle, WA 98105 
(P) 206-685-9117 
(F) 206-685-0380 
(E) jkhahn@u.washington.edu 
 
Nancy Reichley 
Education Specialist 
Washington Sea Grant 
3716 Brooklyn Ave., NE 
Seattle, WA 98105-6795 
(P) 206-685-8302 
      206-543-6600 
(F) 206-685-0380 
(E) reichn@u.washington.edu 
     wsg.washington.edu 
 
Dr. Raechel Waters, Ph.D 
Associate Director 
Washington Sea Grant 

3716 Brooklyn Avenue NE 
Seattle, WA 98105 
(P) 206-685-8209 
(F) 206-685-0380 
(E) rlwaters@u.washington.edu 
     wsg.washington.edu 
 
WISCONSIN 
*Jim Lubner 
University of Wisconsin 
Advisory Services 
Wisconsin Sea Grant 
600 East Greenfield Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944 
(P) 414-227-3291 
(F) 414-382-1705 
(E) jflubner@aqua.wisc.edu 
   
National Sea Grant Office 
NOAA/Sea Grant, R/SG 
1315 East-West Highway 
SSMC-3, Eleventh Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(P) 301- 734-1066 
      301-734-1077  
(F) 301-713-0799  

 


